Report) and will be disclosed on 22 February 2018, available at home.barclays/results.

Treasury and Capital Risk

Barclays PLC  40

Net interest income sensitivity (AEaR) by business unit

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis on pre-tax net interest income for non-trading financial assets and financial

liabilities, including the effect of any hedging. The sensitivity has been measured using the Annual Earnings at Risk (AEaR)

methodology as described on page 168 of the Barclays Pillar 3 Report. Note that this metric assumes an instantaneous

parallel change to interest rate forward curves. The model floors shocked market rates at zero; changes in net interest income

sensitivity are only observed where forward rates are greater than zero. The main model assumptions are: (i) one year time

horizon; (ii) balance sheet is held constant; (iii) balances are adjusted for assumed behavioural profiles (e.g. considers that

customers may remortgage before the contractual maturity); and (iv) behavioural assumptions are kept unchanged in all rate

scenarios.

 Barclays UK

Barclays

International

Barclays

Non-Core Total

As at 31.12.171,2,3 £m £m £m £m

+100bps 45 31 - 76

+25bps 11 9 - 20

-25bps (61) (22) - (83)

As at 31.12.161,2,3

+100bps 19 46 6 71

+25bps 5 16 1 22

-25bps (130) (90) - (220)

1 Excludes the investment banking business.

2 Excludes treasury operations, which are driven by the firm’s investments in the liquidity pool, which are risk managed using value-based risk measures

described on pages 168-169 of the Barclays Pillar 3 Report. Treasury’s net interest income (AEaR) sensitivity to a +25/-25bps move is £13m/£(2)m

respectively.

3 Expected fixed rate mortgage pipeline completions in Barclays UK assumed to be consistent with level and timing of pipeline hedging.

Net interest income asymmetry arises due to the current low level of interest rates. Modelled net interest income sensitivity

to a -25bp shock to rates has however reduced year-on-year as a result of the change in UK base rate increasing from

0.25% to 0.5% in November 2017.

Both Barclays UK and Barclays International exposures to falling rates have reduced as a result of the higher base rate

environment and the movement of customer savings rates away from the implicit customer savings market 0% floor.

Net interest income sensitivity (AEaR) by currency1
 As at 31.12.17 As at 31.12.16

+25 basis

points

-25 basis

points

+25 basis

points

-25 basis

points

 £m £m £m £m

GBP 12  (76) 9  (215)

USD 1  (1) 3  (5)

EUR 4  (1) 7  1

Other currencies 3  (5) 3  (1)

Total 20  (83) 22  (220)

As a percentage of net interest income 0.20% (0.84%) 0.21% (2.09%)

1 Excludes the investment banking business and treasury operations.

Statement of Directors’ Responsibilities

Barclays PLC  41

Each of the Directors (the names of whom are set out below) confirm that:

 to the best of their knowledge, the condensed consolidated financial statements (set out on pages 42 to 46), which

have been prepared in accordance with the IFRSs as adopted by the European Union, give a true and fair view of the

assets, liabilities, financial position and profit or loss of the Company and the undertakings included in the consolidation

taken as a whole. The condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annual